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"Sayers, Rick" <rick_sayers@fws.gov>

From: "Sayers, Rick" <rick_sayers@fws.gov>
Sent: Fri Jan 10 2014 05:59:00 GMT-0700 (MST)

To: "Wood, Robert" <wood.robert@epa.gov>, Cathy Tortorici
<cathy.tortorici@noaa.gov>

Subject: Rep. Lankford's Inquiry on 316(b) Consultation
Attachments: response to rep Lankford 12-17-13.docx

Just wanted to check-in with you about how you are handling this inquiry.  We have
drafted the attached response, but our Assistant Director asked us to hold it while the
policy-level discussions are ongoing.  Please let me know what your agency is planning to
do and if possible, whether your response is substantially different from ours'.

Rick Sayers
Chief, Division of Environmental Review
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service-- Ecological Services
4401 N. Fairfax Dr., Rm 420
Arlington, VA 22203
(703) 358-2442

"Wood, Robert" <Wood.Robert@epa.gov>

From: "Wood, Robert" <Wood.Robert@epa.gov>

Attachments Withheld - b5 Deliberative Process



Sent: Fri Jan 10 2014 08:11:41 GMT-0700 (MST)

To: "Sayers, Rick" <rick_sayers@fws.gov>,
"cathy.tortorici@noaa.gov" <cathy.tortorici@noaa.gov>

Subject: RE: Rep. Lankford's Inquiry on 316(b) Consultation
Attachments: response to rep Lankford 12-17-13.docx

Hi Rick,

 

Our draft response is working its way through our system for signature.  It is attached.  It says
even less than yours, making it, it my view, suitable to send now before our ESA process is
resolved.  Happy to discuss.

 

Rob

 

____________________________

Robert Wood

Engineering and Analysis Division

Office of Water

202-566-1822

 

From: Sayers, Rick [mailto:rick_sayers@fws.gov] 
Sent: Friday, January 10, 2014 7:59 AM
To: Wood, Robert; cathy.tortorici@noaa.gov
Subject: Rep. Lankford's Inquiry on 316(b) Consultation

 

Just wanted to check-in with you about how you are handling this inquiry.  We have
drafted the attached response, but our Assistant Director asked us to hold it while the
policy-level discussions are ongoing.  Please let me know what your agency is planning to
do and if possible, whether your response is substantially different from ours'.

 

 

Rick Sayers
Chief, Division of Environmental Review
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service-- Ecological Services

mailto:rick_sayers@fws.gov
mailto:cathy.tortorici@noaa.gov


4401 N. Fairfax Dr., Rm 420
Arlington, VA 22203
(703) 358-2442

"Sayers, Rick" <rick_sayers@fws.gov>

From: "Sayers, Rick" <rick_sayers@fws.gov>
Sent: Fri Jan 10 2014 08:21:27 GMT-0700 (MST)
To: "Wood, Robert" <Wood.Robert@epa.gov>
Subject: Re: Rep. Lankford's Inquiry on 316(b) Consultation

Thanks Rob-- looks you may have forgotten to add the attachment.

Rick Sayers
Chief, Division of Environmental Review
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service-- Ecological Services
4401 N. Fairfax Dr., Rm 420
Arlington, VA 22203
(703) 358-2442

On Fri, Jan 10, 2014 at 10:11 AM, Wood, Robert <Wood.Robert@epa.gov> wrote:

Hi Rick,

 

Our draft response is working its way through our system for signature.  It is attached.  It says
even less than yours, making it, it my view, suitable to send now before our ESA process is
resolved.  Happy to discuss.

 

Rob

 

____________________________

Robert Wood

Engineering and Analysis Division

Office of Water

202-566-1822

 

mailto:Wood.Robert@epa.gov


From: Sayers, Rick [mailto:rick_sayers@fws.gov] 
Sent: Friday, January 10, 2014 7:59 AM
To: Wood, Robert; cathy.tortorici@noaa.gov
Subject: Rep. Lankford's Inquiry on 316(b) Consultation

 

Just wanted to check-in with you about how you are handling this inquiry.  We have
drafted the attached response, but our Assistant Director asked us to hold it while the
policy-level discussions are ongoing.  Please let me know what your agency is planning
to do and if possible, whether your response is substantially different from ours'.

 

 

Rick Sayers
Chief, Division of Environmental Review
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service-- Ecological Services
4401 N. Fairfax Dr., Rm 420
Arlington, VA 22203
(703) 358-2442

"Wood, Robert" <Wood.Robert@epa.gov>

From: "Wood, Robert" <Wood.Robert@epa.gov>
Sent: Fri Jan 10 2014 08:23:37 GMT-0700 (MST)
To: "Sayers, Rick" <rick_sayers@fws.gov>
Subject: FW: Rep. Lankford's Inquiry on 316(b) Consultation
Attachments: response to rep Lankford 12-17-13.docx

 

 

From: Wood, Robert 
Sent: Friday, January 10, 2014 10:12 AM
To: 'Sayers, Rick'; cathy.tortorici@noaa.gov
Cc: Spraul, Greg; Zipf, Lynn
Subject: RE: Rep. Lankford's Inquiry on 316(b) Consultation

 

Hi Rick,

mailto:rick_sayers@fws.gov
mailto:cathy.tortorici@noaa.gov
mailto:cathy.tortorici@noaa.gov


 

Our draft response is working its way through our system for signature.  It is attached.  It says
even less than yours, making it, it my view, suitable to send now before our ESA process is
resolved.  Happy to discuss.

 

Rob

 

____________________________

Robert Wood

Engineering and Analysis Division

Office of Water

202-566-1822

 

From: Sayers, Rick [mailto:rick_sayers@fws.gov] 
Sent: Friday, January 10, 2014 7:59 AM
To: Wood, Robert; cathy.tortorici@noaa.gov
Subject: Rep. Lankford's Inquiry on 316(b) Consultation

 

Just wanted to check-in with you about how you are handling this inquiry.  We have
drafted the attached response, but our Assistant Director asked us to hold it while the
policy-level discussions are ongoing.  Please let me know what your agency is planning to
do and if possible, whether your response is substantially different from ours'.

 

 

Rick Sayers
Chief, Division of Environmental Review
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service-- Ecological Services
4401 N. Fairfax Dr., Rm 420
Arlington, VA 22203
(703) 358-2442

"Wood, Robert" <Wood.Robert@epa.gov>

From: "Wood, Robert" <Wood.Robert@epa.gov>

mailto:rick_sayers@fws.gov
mailto:cathy.tortorici@noaa.gov


Sent: Fri Jan 10 2014 08:25:19 GMT-0700 (MST)
To: "Sayers, Rick" <rick_sayers@fws.gov>
Subject: RE: Rep. Lankford's Inquiry on 316(b) Consultation

It was attached.  Did it not make it through to you?  I just sent again.  If that didn’t work I’ll cut and
paste it into an email.

 

____________________________

Robert Wood

Engineering and Analysis Division

Office of Water

202-566-1822

 

From: Sayers, Rick [mailto:rick_sayers@fws.gov] 
Sent: Friday, January 10, 2014 10:21 AM
To: Wood, Robert
Subject: Re: Rep. Lankford's Inquiry on 316(b) Consultation

 

Thanks Rob-- looks you may have forgotten to add the attachment.

 

 

Rick Sayers
Chief, Division of Environmental Review
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service-- Ecological Services
4401 N. Fairfax Dr., Rm 420
Arlington, VA 22203
(703) 358-2442

 

On Fri, Jan 10, 2014 at 10:11 AM, Wood, Robert <Wood.Robert@epa.gov> wrote:

Hi Rick,

 

Our draft response is working its way through our system for signature.  It is attached.  It says
even less than yours, making it, it my view, suitable to send now before our ESA process is

mailto:rick_sayers@fws.gov
mailto:Wood.Robert@epa.gov


resolved.  Happy to discuss.

 

Rob

 

____________________________

Robert Wood

Engineering and Analysis Division

Office of Water

202-566-1822

 

From: Sayers, Rick [mailto:rick_sayers@fws.gov] 
Sent: Friday, January 10, 2014 7:59 AM
To: Wood, Robert; cathy.tortorici@noaa.gov
Subject: Rep. Lankford's Inquiry on 316(b) Consultation

 

Just wanted to check-in with you about how you are handling this inquiry.  We have
drafted the attached response, but our Assistant Director asked us to hold it while the
policy-level discussions are ongoing.  Please let me know what your agency is planning to
do and if possible, whether your response is substantially different from ours'.

 

 

Rick Sayers
Chief, Division of Environmental Review
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service-- Ecological Services
4401 N. Fairfax Dr., Rm 420
Arlington, VA 22203
(703) 358-2442

 

"Sayers, Rick" <rick_sayers@fws.gov>

From: "Sayers, Rick" <rick_sayers@fws.gov>
Sent: Fri Jan 10 2014 08:28:41 GMT-0700 (MST)

mailto:rick_sayers@fws.gov
mailto:cathy.tortorici@noaa.gov


To: "Wood, Robert" <Wood.Robert@epa.gov>
Subject: Re: Rep. Lankford's Inquiry on 316(b) Consultation

Weird-- the only attachment was the draft FWS response.  

Rick Sayers
Chief, Division of Environmental Review
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service-- Ecological Services
4401 N. Fairfax Dr., Rm 420
Arlington, VA 22203
(703) 358-2442

On Fri, Jan 10, 2014 at 10:25 AM, Wood, Robert <Wood.Robert@epa.gov> wrote:

It was attached.  Did it not make it through to you?  I just sent again.  If that didn’t work I’ll cut
and paste it into an email.

 

____________________________

Robert Wood

Engineering and Analysis Division

Office of Water

202-566-1822

 

From: Sayers, Rick [mailto:rick_sayers@fws.gov] 
Sent: Friday, January 10, 2014 10:21 AM
To: Wood, Robert
Subject: Re: Rep. Lankford's Inquiry on 316(b) Consultation

 

Thanks Rob-- looks you may have forgotten to add the attachment.

 

 

Rick Sayers
Chief, Division of Environmental Review
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service-- Ecological Services
4401 N. Fairfax Dr., Rm 420
Arlington, VA 22203
(703) 358-2442

mailto:Wood.Robert@epa.gov
mailto:rick_sayers@fws.gov


 

On Fri, Jan 10, 2014 at 10:11 AM, Wood, Robert <Wood.Robert@epa.gov> wrote:

Hi Rick,

 

Our draft response is working its way through our system for signature.  It is attached.  It says
even less than yours, making it, it my view, suitable to send now before our ESA process is
resolved.  Happy to discuss.

 

Rob

 

____________________________

Robert Wood

Engineering and Analysis Division

Office of Water

202-566-1822

 

From: Sayers, Rick [mailto:rick_sayers@fws.gov] 
Sent: Friday, January 10, 2014 7:59 AM
To: Wood, Robert; cathy.tortorici@noaa.gov
Subject: Rep. Lankford's Inquiry on 316(b) Consultation

 

Just wanted to check-in with you about how you are handling this inquiry.  We have
drafted the attached response, but our Assistant Director asked us to hold it while the
policy-level discussions are ongoing.  Please let me know what your agency is planning
to do and if possible, whether your response is substantially different from ours'.

 

 

Rick Sayers
Chief, Division of Environmental Review
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service-- Ecological Services
4401 N. Fairfax Dr., Rm 420
Arlington, VA 22203
(703) 358-2442

mailto:Wood.Robert@epa.gov
mailto:rick_sayers@fws.gov
mailto:cathy.tortorici@noaa.gov


 

"Wood, Robert" <Wood.Robert@epa.gov>

From: "Wood, Robert" <Wood.Robert@epa.gov>
Sent: Fri Jan 10 2014 09:16:18 GMT-0700 (MST)
To: "Sayers, Rick" <rick_sayers@fws.gov>
Subject: RE: Rep. Lankford's Inquiry on 316(b) Consultation
Attachments: Response_Lankford_316b ESA_01-02-14 final.docx

Resending with correct attachment this time (EPA draft letter)

 

 

From: Wood, Robert 
Sent: Friday, January 10, 2014 10:12 AM
To: 'Sayers, Rick'; cathy.tortorici@noaa.gov
Cc: Spraul, Greg; Zipf, Lynn
Subject: RE: Rep. Lankford's Inquiry on 316(b) Consultation

 

Hi Rick,

 

Our draft response is working its way through our system for signature.  It is attached.  It says
even less than yours, making it, it my view, suitable to send now before our ESA process is
resolved.  Happy to discuss.

 

Rob

 

____________________________

Robert Wood

Engineering and Analysis Division

Office of Water

202-566-1822

 

mailto:cathy.tortorici@noaa.gov


From: Sayers, Rick [mailto:rick_sayers@fws.gov] 
Sent: Friday, January 10, 2014 7:59 AM
To: Wood, Robert; cathy.tortorici@noaa.gov
Subject: Rep. Lankford's Inquiry on 316(b) Consultation

 

Just wanted to check-in with you about how you are handling this inquiry.  We have
drafted the attached response, but our Assistant Director asked us to hold it while the
policy-level discussions are ongoing.  Please let me know what your agency is planning to
do and if possible, whether your response is substantially different from ours'.

 

 

Rick Sayers
Chief, Division of Environmental Review
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service-- Ecological Services
4401 N. Fairfax Dr., Rm 420
Arlington, VA 22203
(703) 358-2442

Rick Sayers <rick_sayers@fws.gov>

From: Rick Sayers <rick_sayers@fws.gov>
Sent: Fri Jan 10 2014 09:25:15 GMT-0700 (MST)
To: "Wood, Robert" <Wood.Robert@epa.gov>
Subject: Re: Rep. Lankford's Inquiry on 316(b) Consultation

Thanks!

Sent from my iPhone

On Jan 10, 2014, at 11:16 AM, "Wood, Robert" <Wood.Robert@epa.gov> wrote:

Resending with correct attachment this time (EPA draft letter)

 

 

From: Wood, Robert 
Sent: Friday, January 10, 2014 10:12 AM
To: 'Sayers, Rick'; cathy.tortorici@noaa.gov

mailto:rick_sayers@fws.gov
mailto:cathy.tortorici@noaa.gov
mailto:Wood.Robert@epa.gov
mailto:cathy.tortorici@noaa.gov


Cc: Spraul, Greg; Zipf, Lynn
Subject: RE: Rep. Lankford's Inquiry on 316(b) Consultation

 

Hi Rick,

 

Our draft response is working its way through our system for signature.  It is
attached.  It says even less than yours, making it, it my view, suitable to send now
before our ESA process is resolved.  Happy to discuss.

 

Rob

 

____________________________

Robert Wood

Engineering and Analysis Division

Office of Water

202-566-1822

 

From: Sayers, Rick [mailto:rick_sayers@fws.gov] 
Sent: Friday, January 10, 2014 7:59 AM
To: Wood, Robert; cathy.tortorici@noaa.gov
Subject: Rep. Lankford's Inquiry on 316(b) Consultation

 

Just wanted to check-in with you about how you are handling this inquiry.  We
have drafted the attached response, but our Assistant Director asked us to
hold it while the policy-level discussions are ongoing.  Please let me know
what your agency is planning to do and if possible, whether your response is
substantially different from ours'.

 

 

Rick Sayers
Chief, Division of Environmental Review
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service-- Ecological Services
4401 N. Fairfax Dr., Rm 420
Arlington, VA 22203

mailto:rick_sayers@fws.gov
mailto:cathy.tortorici@noaa.gov


(703) 358-2442

<Response_Lankford_316b ESA_01-02-14 final.docx>

"Sayers, Rick" <rick_sayers@fws.gov>

From: "Sayers, Rick" <rick_sayers@fws.gov>
Sent: Fri Jan 10 2014 10:24:13 GMT-0700 (MST)
To: Megan Kelhart <megan_kelhart@fws.gov>
Subject: Fwd: Rep. Lankford's Inquiry on 316(b) Consultation
Attachments: Response_Lankford_316b ESA_01-02-14 final.docx

Here is EPA's draft-- have not been able to connect with NMFS yet. 
Rick Sayers
Chief, Division of Environmental Review
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service-- Ecological Services
4401 N. Fairfax Dr., Rm 420
Arlington, VA 22203
(703) 358-2442

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Wood, Robert <Wood.Robert@epa.gov>
Date: Fri, Jan 10, 2014 at 11:16 AM
Subject: RE: Rep. Lankford's Inquiry on 316(b) Consultation
To: "Sayers, Rick" <rick_sayers@fws.gov>
Cc: "Spraul, Greg" <Spraul.Greg@epa.gov>, "Zipf, Lynn" <Zipf.Lynn@epa.gov>,
"cathy.tortorici@noaa.gov" <cathy.tortorici@noaa.gov>

Resending with correct attachment this time (EPA draft letter)

 

 

From: Wood, Robert 

Sent: Friday, January 10, 2014 10:12 AM
To: 'Sayers, Rick'; cathy.tortorici@noaa.gov
Cc: Spraul, Greg; Zipf, Lynn
Subject: RE: Rep. Lankford's Inquiry on 316(b) Consultation

 

Hi Rick,

mailto:Wood.Robert@epa.gov
mailto:rick_sayers@fws.gov
mailto:Spraul.Greg@epa.gov
mailto:Zipf.Lynn@epa.gov
mailto:cathy.tortorici@noaa.gov
mailto:cathy.tortorici@noaa.gov
mailto:cathy.tortorici@noaa.gov


 

Our draft response is working its way through our system for signature.  It is attached.  It says
even less than yours, making it, it my view, suitable to send now before our ESA process is
resolved.  Happy to discuss.

 

Rob

 

____________________________

Robert Wood

Engineering and Analysis Division

Office of Water

202-566-1822

 

From: Sayers, Rick [mailto:rick_sayers@fws.gov] 
Sent: Friday, January 10, 2014 7:59 AM
To: Wood, Robert; cathy.tortorici@noaa.gov
Subject: Rep. Lankford's Inquiry on 316(b) Consultation

 

Just wanted to check-in with you about how you are handling this inquiry.  We have
drafted the attached response, but our Assistant Director asked us to hold it while the
policy-level discussions are ongoing.  Please let me know what your agency is planning to
do and if possible, whether your response is substantially different from ours'.

 

 

Rick Sayers
Chief, Division of Environmental Review
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service-- Ecological Services
4401 N. Fairfax Dr., Rm 420
Arlington, VA 22203
(703) 358-2442

"Kelhart, Megan" <megan_kelhart@fws.gov>

mailto:rick_sayers@fws.gov
mailto:cathy.tortorici@noaa.gov


From: "Kelhart, Megan" <megan_kelhart@fws.gov>
Sent: Fri Jan 10 2014 10:41:06 GMT-0700 (MST)
To: "Sayers, Rick" <rick_sayers@fws.gov>
Subject: Re: Rep. Lankford's Inquiry on 316(b) Consultation

NOAA Congressional Affairs received NMFS' draft yesterday and I asked if we could see
a copy of it.

Megan Debranski Kelhart
Office of Congressional and Legislative Affairs
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Office: (703) 358-2536
Mobile: (202) 365-7255

On Fri, Jan 10, 2014 at 12:24 PM, Sayers, Rick <rick_sayers@fws.gov> wrote:
Here is EPA's draft-- have not been able to connect with NMFS yet.
Rick Sayers
Chief, Division of Environmental Review
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service-- Ecological Services
4401 N. Fairfax Dr., Rm 420
Arlington, VA 22203
(703) 358-2442

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Wood, Robert <Wood.Robert@epa.gov>
Date: Fri, Jan 10, 2014 at 11:16 AM
Subject: RE: Rep. Lankford's Inquiry on 316(b) Consultation
To: "Sayers, Rick" <rick_sayers@fws.gov>
Cc: "Spraul, Greg" <Spraul.Greg@epa.gov>, "Zipf, Lynn" <Zipf.Lynn@epa.gov>,
"cathy.tortorici@noaa.gov" <cathy.tortorici@noaa.gov>

Resending with correct attachment this time (EPA draft letter)

 

 

From: Wood, Robert 

Sent: Friday, January 10, 2014 10:12 AM
To: 'Sayers, Rick'; cathy.tortorici@noaa.gov
Cc: Spraul, Greg; Zipf, Lynn
Subject: RE: Rep. Lankford's Inquiry on 316(b) Consultation
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Hi Rick,

 

Our draft response is working its way through our system for signature.  It is attached.  It says
even less than yours, making it, it my view, suitable to send now before our ESA process is
resolved.  Happy to discuss.

 

Rob

 

____________________________

Robert Wood

Engineering and Analysis Division

Office of Water

202-566-1822

 

From: Sayers, Rick [mailto:rick_sayers@fws.gov] 
Sent: Friday, January 10, 2014 7:59 AM
To: Wood, Robert; cathy.tortorici@noaa.gov
Subject: Rep. Lankford's Inquiry on 316(b) Consultation

 

Just wanted to check-in with you about how you are handling this inquiry.  We have
drafted the attached response, but our Assistant Director asked us to hold it while the
policy-level discussions are ongoing.  Please let me know what your agency is planning
to do and if possible, whether your response is substantially different from ours'.

 

 

Rick Sayers
Chief, Division of Environmental Review
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service-- Ecological Services
4401 N. Fairfax Dr., Rm 420
Arlington, VA 22203
(703) 358-2442
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